
SOURCE 3oLr7

RECEIVED

- I DEC 2010

SALES INVOICE

lnvoice to :

Centre Screen Productions Ltd
Eastgate
Castte Street
Ma nchester
M3 t+LZ

Attn: Accounts Payabte

lnvoice Number

1200101092

Date/Tax Point

2611112010

ITN SOURCE

2OO GRAY'S INN ROAD

LONDON WClX 8XZ

r + 44 [0120 7833 3000
F + 44f0)207430 4028

Total VAT

0.00 17.50/o

17.SVo

17.5o/o

Job Date

26/1112010

Production Titte:

Customer Contact

Purchase 0rder

107t

ITN Account Number

0tr103192-

- Footba[[ MastersCentre Screen Productions ltd

Lucy Dawson

Custoler VAT 
f 
umber Due Date

26112i2UA

ITN Source 0rder Ref : ITN-138642

'

Description

Research Services by ITN Source Researcher - ITV

Programme

Master transfer: Minimum Fee - TechnicaVServices

Non- Broadcast IDisptay/Education/Corporate/R

etaitl - Singte Country - Up to 10 years IRoyatty) -

ITN/Reuters

N o n - B roa d ca st I D is p tay/Ed u cat i o n/C o rp o rate/R

etaitl - Singte Country - Up to 10 years (Royattyl - ITV

Programme

Quantity

3.00

2.00

60.00

150.00

Price

0.00

150.00

8.80

7.56

Kcl so'/6 of BILL

Ptease notify Credit Control of any query you may have on this invoice either by telephone on +44 [0120 7430 4413 or by
e-maiI to credit.controtftlitn.co.uk

Payabte To:

Bank:
B ra nch:
Sort Code:
Account Number: 40286169
IBAN:
SWIFT:

lndependent Tetevision News Limited
The Royat Bank of Scotland N.V
250 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 4AA
40-50-30 (Electronic Banking 0ntyl

This invoice is due for
payment by 25th
December 2010

VAT exclusive

GBP 1,962.00

var

GBP 343.35

lnvoice TotaI

GBP 2,305.35
GB07 ABNA 4050 3040 2861 69

ABNAGB2L

REGISTERED OFFICE 2OO GRAYS INN ROAD LONDON WC,IX 8XZ REGISTERED NUMBER 548648 ENGLAND & WALES VAT REG NO GB 756 2995 81

INDEPENDENT TELEVISION NEWS LIMITED
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INVOICE

Invoice Address Delivery Address

Order No: Football Exhibit - Museum Invoice Date: 25/08/2011 Invoice No: Inv44115

Qty Description Value Vat Total

1 2542460 Everton fans, flash fee 35.00 7.00 42.00

1 2542463 Everton fans, flash fee 35.00 7.00 42.00

1 2542343 Everton fans, flash fee 35.00 7.00 42.00

1 2542449 Everton fans, flash fee 35.00 7.00 42.00

1 2542455 Everton fans, flash fee 35.00 7.00 42.00

1 2541869 Everton fans, flash fee 35.00 7.00 42.00

All fees are in GBP

Total Amount
Total VAT 
Total Payable

210.00
42.00

252.00

Cheques payable to "Reuters Limited - Action Images" Payment due within 30 days except where agreed otherwise by
specific contract - Copyright not cleared until full payment is made. All Images supplied under normal Terms & Conditions.

Payment may be made electronically, BACS or CHAPS to:
Bank: Citibank
Sort code: 18-50-08
Account number: 12665069
Account name: Reuters Limited - Action Images
IBAN: GB08 CITI 1850 0812 6650 69
BIC/SWIFT: CITIGB2L

Action Images is a division of Reuters Limited
1st Floor, Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, EC3N 1DL

Tel: +44 (0) 845 155 6352
VAT Reg No. 397 0005 55   Registered in England No. 145516

email: credit-control@actionimages.com

To supply photographic reproduction rights - for images to be used as part of Museum of Liverpool football exhibition.
Images used on screen as part of montage in exhibit. 10 year license. Fees agreed with Lucy Dawson

United KingdomUnited Kingdom

Lucy Dawson
Centre Screen Productions
Eastgate
Castle Street
Castlefield
Manchester
M3 4LZ

Lucy Dawson
Centre Screen Productions
Eastgate
Castle Street
Castlefield
Manchester
M3 4LZ

1 of 1



Thursday, 29 September 2011 17:48
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Subject: FW: Museum of Liverpool Football Film 
Date: Friday, 15 July 2011 10:46 
From: Lucy Dawson <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> 
To: Jim Anderson <jim@centrescreen.co.uk> 
 

 
‐‐‐‐‐‐ Forwarded Message 
From: Irfan Ahmed <Irfan.Ahmed@bbc.com> 
Date: Tue, 12 Jul 2011 13:49:55 +0100 
To: Lucy Dawson <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Museum of Liverpool Football Film 
 
Hi Lucy  -  
  
I won’t be issuing a license agreement as you are not paying a license fee.  
  
Please do send a list of all footage used  
  
Best 
Irfan  
  
  
 
From: Lucy Dawson [mailto:lucy@centrescreen.co.uk]  
Sent: 12 July 2011 13:20 
To: Irfan Ahmed 
Subject: Re: Museum of Liverpool Football Film 
  
Yes the footage will definitely only be used for this project, shall I send you a final list of 
what we are using and then will you provide a license / paperwork? 
 
Thanks, 
 
Lucy 
 
 
On 12/07/2011 12:47, "Irfan Ahmed" <Irfan.Ahmed@bbc.com> wrote: 
Hi Lucy  
  
I hope you’re well,  
  
I have spoken with Jim from the Football League and he has confirmed that the FL will 
waive the rights fee to use their footage in the football film for the Museum of Liverpool.  
For FA Cup footage pre 1989, the rights fee for this footage is also waived  
  
This is on the basis that the footage is only used for the Museum project 
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Best, 
  
Irfan  
  
  
 
From: Lucy Dawson [mailto:lucy@centrescreen.co.uk]  
Sent: 08 July 2011 08:45 
To: Irfan Ahmed 
Subject: Re: Museum of Liverpool Football Film 
 
Irfan, 
 
Hope all is well. Have you managed to take a look at the list of sports clips I sent through? 
 
I am s[ll awai[ng whether the Football League can license directly but please can you let 
me know if not what the license costs would be for this minute and a half of footage. 
 
I really need to provide an update to the Museum on this so would be great if you could get 
back to me today about this. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Lucy 
 
 
On 28/06/2011 10:59, "Lucy Dawson" <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
Sorry – here it is again. I have re‐forma_ed as was a mac file so this may have been causing 
problems. 
 
Lucy 
 
 
On 28/06/2011 10:47, "Irfan Ahmed" <Irfan.Ahmed@bbc.com> wrote: 
Hi Lucy  -  
  
Could you please re send the attached file as I can’t open it,  
  
Very best, 
  
Irfan  
Irfan Ahmed, Sport 
BBC Worldwide: MoCon Gallery 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T: +44 (0) 20 8433 2958 F: +44 (0) 20 8433 2939    


  
 
From: Lucy Dawson [mailto:lucy@centrescreen.co.uk]  
Sent: 28 June 2011 10:44 
To: Irfan Ahmed 
Subject: Re: Museum of Liverpool Football Film 
 
Irfan, 
 
Thanks for returning my call. Here is a list a_ached of match ac[on within our film. There is 
about 1 minute and a half of footage all together but this is made up of very short 1,2 
second clips within montage sequences. 
 
I will await call Jim today to chase the licensing issue. 
 
Just so you are aware, addi[onal match ac[on footage that we are licensing separately is FA 
cup footage 1989 onwards (Pitch Itl), Premier league footage & UEFA footage 
 
Thanks, 
 
Lucy 
 
 
On 27/06/2011 17:26, "Lucy Dawson" <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
Dear Irfan, 
 
Hope all is well at BBC Sports! Just tried calling you in regards to licensing costs for our 
Museum of Liverpool project. 
 
We have been ordering a lot of other footage (non match) for the project from Guy Worsick 
at the BBC and are coming to a point where we need to look to license the sports material. 
 
I have spoken to the FA as they think they might be able to license the material. 
 
Please can you give me a call tomorrow to discuss? I’m on 0161 832 7151. 
 
Best wishes, 
 
Lucy 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LUCY DAWSON 
Assistant Producer 
 
CENTRE SCREEN PRODUCTIONS LTD 
EASTGATE, 2 CASTLE STREET, CASTLEFIELD, MANCHESTER, M3 4LZ 
TEL: 0161 832 7151   FAX: 0161 832 8934 
 
8 PERCY STREET, LONDON, W1T 1DJ 
TEL: 020 7079 9290  FAX: 020 7079 9291 
 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT OUR SERVICES PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT  
WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK 
 
THE CONTENTS OF THIS E-MAIL ARE FOR THE NAMED ADDRESSEE ONLY. IT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH IS CONFIDENTIAL AND 
LEGALLY PRIVILEGED.  
UNLESS YOU ARE THE NAMED ADDRESSEE OR AUTHORISED TO RECEIVE E-MAIL FOR THE ADDRESSEE, YOU MAY NOT COPY, OR 
USE IT, OR DISCLOSE IT TO ANYONE ELSE. 
 IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS E-MAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE RETURN IT TO THE SENDER, THEN DELETE THE E-MAIL AND DESTROY ANY 
COPIES OF IT. 

 
This e-mail (and any attachments) is confidential and may contain personal 
views which are not the views of the BBC unless specifically stated. If you have 
received it in error, please delete it from your system. Do not use, copy or 
disclose the information in any way nor act in reliance on it and notify the 
sender immediately. 
  
Please note that the BBC monitors e-mails sent or received. Further 
communication will signify your consent to this 
 
This e-mail has been sent by one of the following wholly-owned subsidiaries of 
the BBC: 
 
BBC Worldwide Limited, Registration Number: 1420028 England, Registered 
Address: BBC Media Centre, 201 Wood Lane, London, W12 7TQ 
BBC World News Limited, Registration Number: 04514407 England, Registered 
Address: BBC Media Centre, 201 Wood Lane, London, W12 7TQ 
BBC World Distribution Limited, Registration Number: 04514408, Registered 
Address: BBC Media Centre, 201 Wood Lane, London, W12 7TQ 
 
  
  
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐ End of Forwarded Message 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INVOICE – PAID 
Order No:  BP-02076 

Invoice No: 0011446 
Credit Card Authorisation Code: 071688 

 

Licensor        
 

British Pathé Ltd 
The Media Centre 
3-8 Carburton Street 
London 
W1W 5AJ 
 

 

Licensee 
 

Centre Screen Productions 
Eastgate, Castle Street 

Castlefield 
Manchester 

________ 
M3 4LZ 

UK 

Contact:  Gaelle Ledorguet Contact:  Lucy Dawson 
 

Invoice date:  03/11/2010 
Invoice to: Centre Screen Productions 

Ordered by: Lucy Dawson 
Invoice address Eastgate, Castle Street Castlefield Manchester 

M3 4LZ  UK 
Project name: Centre Screen Productions / Museum of Liverpool / 

Master & License /  28.10.2010 
 

Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price 

Heritage Display Rights, UK, 10 years 60 seconds GBP 10.83 GBP 649.80 

Transfer Fee 1 GBP 111.00 GBP 111.00 

 

Net Total = GBP 760.80 
VAT at 17.5%= GBP 133.14 
Gross Total = GBP 893.94 

 

Please remit funds electronically to HSBC: 
 

Account Number :    21678183 Sort Code :   40-05-20 

 

British Pathé Contact: Gaelle Ledorguet 
Direct Line:    0207 665 8344        

Email:  gledorguet@britishpathe.com 
 



GB

 

                                                                               S17913        

                                                                               25/08/11

                                                                               9179060000N 
    LUCY DAWSON                   
    CENTRE SCREEN PRODUCTIONS LTD 
    EASTGATE, CASTLE STREET                                                                   
    MANCHESTER,                   
    GREATER MANCHES               
    M3  4LZ                                                                                        

     TO INVOICE                                                                                         280.00 
                                             
     10 YEAR LICENSE FOR 8 IMAGES            
     SUPPLIED IN THE FOOTBALL                
     IMMERSIVE SHOW IN THE MUSEUM            
     OF LIVERPOOL.                           
                                             
     £35 PER IMAGE                           

                                                 Payment Due By 01/09/2011

                                                                                                      280.00

                                                                                      20.00%           56.00

                                                                                                      336.00

         9179060000N  S17913                                               336.00







Subject: Re: Interested in using your photos in Museum of Liverpool 
Date: Thursday, 9 December 2010 16:15 
From: Nancy Ostrander <nancyo23@yahoo.com> 
To: Lucy Dawson <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> 
Conversation: Interested in using your photos in Museum of Liverpool 
 
Hi Lucy, 
 
Yes, you are still welcome to use the photos - glad I could be of help! 
 
Yours, 
Nancy 
 
 
From: Lucy Dawson <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> 
To: Nancy Ostrander <nancyo23@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Wed, December 8, 2010 2:03:18 AM 
Subject: Re: Interested in using your photos in Museum of 
Liverpool 
 
Re: Interested in using your photos in Museum of Liverpool Hi 
Nancy, 
 
Sorry for delay in getting back to you. Thanks for this, we are delighted with 
these photos and incredibly grateful for you helping us out with this. Can 
you please confirm that you are still happy for your images to be used in 
our film for the Museum of Liverpool?  
 
Kind regards, 
 
Lucy. 
 
 
On 02/09/2010 15:56, "Nancy Ostrander" <nancyo23@yahoo.com> wrote: 
 
Hi Lucy, 
 
Which pictures did you want to use? Sounds like an interesting project. My 
only concerns are that one of the Hillsborough memorial photos was 



already used for the Liverpool Collective "Fields of Anfield Road" charity 
CD last year, and my scans aren't very high res, they were done from 
prints (I'll have to see if I can track down the negatives). Yes I'm familiar 
with David Sinclair's photo, they're much better than my snapshots! 
 
-Nancy 
 
 
From: Lucy Dawson <Lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> 
To: Nancy Ostrander <nancyo23@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Fri, August 27, 2010 10:44:04 PM 
Subject: Re: Interested in using your photos in Museum of 
Liverpool 
 
Hi Nancy, 
 
Thanks for getting back to me. We are a production company 
making an immersive projection show for the Museum of 
Liverpool. The images are only for use within the new Museum at 
Albert Docks and this a free entry non profit making government 
funded museum being created to educate people on the rich social 
history of the city. 
 
We are not interested in commercial gain for the images and they 
are solely to demonstrate what Liverpool was like in the 80s as this 
is a social history museum. You may have seen other images of 
Liverpool in the 80s by flickr photographer David sinclair? Well 
he is helping out with images with our project too. 
 
Our film is about the link between football and the importance it 
has in the city. It will be a large scale immersive theatre show with 
6 hd projectors creating an immersive environment  
 
I am currently out of the office (hence why I am emailing on my i 
phone) but can email you some images of the space next week to 
give you an idea of it's scale. The film itself will cover history of 



both clubs as well as the passion of the fans and key links to the 
city such as homecomings and of course the tragic hillsborough.  
We hope to use some of your images in the section called 'football 
gives hope' 
as we aim to create a city environment in 80s as this was obviously 
a time of unemployment/ thatcher era but people had hope and 
happiness through the success of everton and Liverpool football 
clubs. 
 
Please let me know if we could use sone of your images within this 
show, we can of course give you a credit in the gallery if needs be. 
Please let me know how we proceed with getting high resolution 
versions of some of your shots on flickr, we can send screen grabs 
of the images we like if that's a good way to start?  
 
Thanks again for getting back to me, we would be very grateful if 
we could use your images in this exciting new project. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Lucy. 
 
Assistant Producer, Centre Screen Productions Ltd - 0161 832 
7151 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
On 28 Aug 2010, at 00:41, "Nancy Ostrander" 
<nancyo23@yahoo.com> wrote: 
 
Hi Lucy, 
 
Sorry it took my so long to get back to you, I must have overlooked your 
message. Are you part of the Museum of Liverpool or are you a 
commercial business? I'm a little reluctant to let businesses use my photos 
for profit. I've already let the Museum use one photo for a book they are 



releasing for the recent "The Beat Goes On" exhibit, and there's been a 
few charity projects where I've donated images - so maybe you can tell me 
some more about your film and what purpose the museum is using it for? 
Look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Thanks, 
Nancy 
 
 
 



I acknowledge receipt oflwill receive the
following from the North West Film Archive:-
P.F.l673 / 4 This Liverpool

and I agree to return iVthem as arranged.
I agree to make good any loss or damage
sustained to the above named item(s) whilst
it is/they are in my possession.

AGREEMENT

North West FILM ARCHM
Saving our region's
filmed heritage

MinshullHouse
47-49 Chorlton Street
Manchester
MI 3EU

Telephone
0t6t 247 3097

Facsimile
0l6t 247 3098

Miniom
ot6t 247 6536

Special conditions associated with the loan of the above:-

The above named item(s) is/are supplied on loan as part of the North West Film Archive's
Educational and Public Service within its funded region of Lancashire, Cheshire and Greater
Manchester under the following conditions:-

In a permanen! exhibition at the Museum of Liverpool on footbal1.
For use solely

e-mail n w.filmarchive.(Dmmu ac uk
IIRL hnp://w.nwfa.mmu.ac.uk

S€frice Mmager
Marion Hewift

Pafton
Lord Punnam ofQueensgate CBE

Dates: L/7 / 2oLL-30 / G / 2o2L

Copying of loaned material is strictly prohibited.

An admission charge may/must not be made for entry to the evenVbuilding.

rL/a - funded by University of Liverpool project
4 The charges for this service will be

The attached Audience Profile form to be completed and returned immediately
after the event.

Loaned materialto be returned to Minshull House by
J-3 January, 2OLI

The North West Film Archive at The Manchester Metropolitan University
must be acknowledged when showing the materialincluding any printed publicity
A 50% penalty on the above charge will apply if this credit is not given.
Copyright permission has been received from the holder for

signed by Z F .,or 
cenrre screen producrions

signed nv /lJ, e@ for The North west Film Archive

material.

this use.

I
Manchesls

UnlviElty
Date 13 ,January, 20LL

The Nonh West Film Archive is a part of the Muchester Metropolitan Unive6ity
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Lucy Dawson 
Centre Screen Productions Limited 
Eastgate 
Castle Street 
Castlefield 
Manchester 
M3 4LZ 
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REX FEATURES LTD  18 Vine Hill London EC1R 5DZ
T +44 (0)20 7278 7294 F (Accounts) +44 (0)20 7696 0973 F (Sales) +44 (0)20 7696 0974
E accounts@rexfeatures.com sales@rexfeatures.com W www.rexfeatures.com 
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. 431261  MEMBER OF BAPLA

INVOICE

USE: ORDERED BY: ORDER NO:

Publ.
Date Col. B/W Description Set No. Phot. Amount

TERMS OF PAYMENT 30 DAYS NETT.  VAT Reg. No. GB380 6945 26
Bank Details: Barclays Bank PLC Sort Code: 20-65-63 A/C:90795941
Swift/BIC:BARCGB22 IBAN: GB63BARC20656390795941

Reproduction Fees for one use only - any further uses to be negotiated

For attn: LUCY DAWSON                                     INVOICE No: 397627  
Centre Screen Productions Ltd
EASTGATE                                                  Date/Tax Point:-
CASTLE STREET                                             24th August 2011
CASTLEFIELD
MANCHESTER
M3 4LZ

PH/ 4672  Tel 0161 8327151      

LUCY DAWSON                               

1      EVERTON FANS                                803011  OFS         50.00
1      EVERTON FANS                               1202616  OFS         50.00
1      EVERTON FANS                               1202616  OFS         50.00

JOB NUMBER:6186                         
CLEARANCE:10 YEAR DISPLAY USE AS PART OF
A FILM SHOWN AT MUSEUM OF LIVERPOOL     
FEE AS AGREED                           

NET TOTAL               150.00

VAT @ 20%                30.00

INVOICE TOTAL £         180.00



Subject: Re: Museum of Liverpool ‐ Football footage 
Date: Friday, 4 February 2011 16:12 
From: Parry, Simon <Simon.Parry@shopdirect.com> 
To: Lucy Dawson <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> 
Conversation: Museum of Liverpool ‐ Football footage 
 
Yes no problem really looking forward to the opening. 
Thanks 
Simon 
 
 
On 4/2/11 13:19, "Lucy Dawson" <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
 
> Hi Simon, 
>  
> We are nearing completion of our football film and a couple of shots from 
> your VOB footage have made it into the edit. Can I check that you are still 
> OK with us using this footage in our film? I will be sure to let you know 
> when the Museum opens! 
>  
> Thanks, 
>  
> Lucy 
>  
>>>>>>>>> On 4 Aug 2010, at 11:26, "Parry, Simon" <Simon.Parry@shopdirect.com 
>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>> wrote: 
>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>> Hello Lucy 
>>>>>>>>>>                Any joy with VOB file? Was it usable? 
>>>>>>>>>> Regards 
>>>>>>>>>> Simon 
>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>> On 3/8/10 09:31, "Lucy Dawson" <Lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>> Ok thanks I am out of the office this morning but will let 
>>>>>>>>>>> you know if 
>>>>>>>>>>> we received it later today. 
>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>> Thanks 
>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>> Lucy. 
>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>> Sent from my iPhone 
>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>> On 3 Aug 2010, at 08:20, "Parry, Simon" 
<Simon.Parry@shopdirect.com 
>>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>> wrote: 
>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>> Hello Lucy 
>>>>            Sorry I was off Monday but have checked and the dvd was 
>>>> sent to 



>>>> your work address at eastgate, castle street? 
>>>> Please let me know if you still have not got it today?? 
>>>>  
>>>> Regards 
>>>> Simon 
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>> On 2/8/10 09:56, "Lucy Dawson" <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
>>>>  
>>>>> Dear Simon, 
>>>>>  
>>>>> I have tried calling you on your mobile number but there is no 
>>>>> answer  is it 
>>>>> definitely 07933 660 555 
>>>>>  
>>>>> I was just checking to see if you posted that Liverpool DVD as I 
>>>>> have not 
>>>>> received it yet? I was expecting to see it in my postbox on 
>>>>> Saturday but 
>>>>> nothing was there. Have you posted to my home address or the work 
>>>>> address? 
>>>>>  
>>>>> I wanted to view it and show it in our meeting on Wednesday so need 
>>>>> it ASAP 
>>>>> please. Please call me as soon as you get this on my mobile number 
>>>>> below. 
>>>>>  
>>>>> Many thanks, 
>>>>>  
>>>>> Lucy. 
>>>>>  
>>>>> 07800 803 497 
>>>>>  
>>>>> On 29/07/2010 18:16, "Lucy Dawson" <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
>>>>>  
>>>>>> Hi Simon, 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Thanks for chatting to me earlier, the footage sounds great. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> I have just thought, are you able to please post the DVD to my 
>>>>>> home address? 
>>>>>> Its just that I will get it on Saturday then as opposed to having 
>>>>>> them on 
>>>>>> Monday if they get posted to the office. That way I can look at 
>>>>>> the footage 
>>>>>> over the weekend. My mobile number is 07800 803 497 so you can 
>>>>>> call me on 
>>>>>> Monday to discuss the footage if needs be. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Apartment 106 
>>>>>> Potato Wharf 
>>>>>> Castlefield 
>>>>>> Manchester 
>>>>>> M3 4NB 



>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Thanks, 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Lucy. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> On 28/07/2010 15:08, "Lucy Dawson" <lucy@centrescreen.co.uk> wrote: 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Hi Simon, 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> I am working on the football film about Liverpool & Everton for 
>>>>>> the new 
>>>>>> Museum of Liverpool.  I received your contact details from the 
>>>>>> Museum and 
>>>>>> some notes that you have some cinefilm footage from 1971 
>>>>>> transferred onto DVD 
>>>>>> that might be of some use within our film. This sounds great and 
>>>>>> we are 
>>>>>> really keen to view the footage. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Please can you give me a call on 0161 832 7151 when you get this 
>>>>>> email to 
>>>>>> discuss getting a copy of your footage / how we can view the 
>>>>>> material. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Many thanks, 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> Lucy. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> LUCY DAWSON 
>>>>>> Assistant Producer 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> CENTRE SCREEN PRODUCTIONS LTD 
>>>>>> EASTGATE, 2 CASTLE STREET, CASTLEFIELD, MANCHESTER, M3 4LZ 
>>>>>> TEL: 0161 832 7151   FAX: 0161 832 8934 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> 8 PERCY STREET, LONDON, W1T 1DJ 
>>>>>> TEL: 020 7079 9290  FAX: 020 7079 9291 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT OUR SERVICES PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT 
>>>>>> WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> 
>>>>>> <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> 
>>>>>> <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> 
>>>>>> <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> <http://WWW.CENTRESCREEN.CO.UK> 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>> THE CONTENTS OF THIS E‐MAIL ARE FOR THE NAMED ADDRESSEE ONLY. IT 
>>>>>> CONTAINS 
>>>>>> INFORMATION WHICH IS CONFIDENTIAL AND LEGALLY PRIVILEGED. 
>>>>>> UNLESS YOU ARE THE NAMED ADDRESSEE OR AUTHORISED TO RECEIVE E‐MAIL 
>>>>>> FOR THE 
>>>>>> ADDRESSEE, YOU MAY NOT COPY, OR USE IT, OR DISCLOSE IT TO ANYONE 
>>>>>> ELSE. 
>>>>>> IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS E‐MAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE RETURN IT TO THE 



>>>>>> SENDER, 
>>>>>> THEN DELETE THE E‐MAIL AND DESTROY ANY COPIES OF IT. 
>>>>>>  
>>>>>>  
>>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>> ***  
>>>> ***  
>>>> ********************************************************************** 
>>>> **** 
>>>>  
>>>> This email and its attachments are confidential to the intended 
>>>> recipient. 
>>>> If this has come to you in error, please notify the sender 
>>>> immediately and 
>>>> delete this email from your system. You must take no action based on 
>>>> this 
>>>> email, nor must you copy or disclose it or any part of its contents 
>>>> to any 
>>>> person or organisation. Please note that email communications may be 
>>>> monitored. The registered office of Shop Direct Limited is First 
>>>> Floor, 
>>>> Skyways House, Speke Road, Speke, Liverpool, L70 1AB, registered 
>>>> number 
>>>> 04730752. 
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>> Subsidiary companies of Shop Direct Limited include: 
>>>>  
>>>> Shop Direct Group Financial Services Limited (SDGFS) and Shop Direct 
>>>> Finance 
>>>> Company Limited (SDFC). The registered office of SDGFS and SDFC is 
>>>> Aintree 
>>>> Innovation Centre, Park Lane, Netherton, Bootle, L30 1SL, registered 
>>>> numbers 
>>>> 05200103 (SDGFS) and 04660974 (SDFC). SDFC is authorised and 
>>>> regulated by 
>>>> the Financial Services Authority in respect of arranging insurance 
>>>> products. 
>>>>  
>>>> Shop Direct Contact Centres Limited (SDCC) and Shop Direct Home 
>>>> Shopping 
>>>> Limited (SDHS). The registered office of SDCC and SDHS is First Floor, 
>>>> Skyways House, Speke Road, Speke, Liverpool, L70 1AB, registered 
>>>> numbers 
>>>> 05330323 (SDCC), 04663281 (SDHS). 
>>>>  
>>>> All companies registered in England. 
>>>>  
>>>> ***  
>>>> ***  
>>>> ********************************************************************** 



>>>> **** 
>>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>>  
>>>>>>  
>>>>>>  
>>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>>  
>>>> <image.jpg> 
>>  
>>  
>  
 
 















 
 

 Advance Invoice No:   12195 
 

Company: Centre Screen Productions Ltd Date:   8th September, 2011 
 

 
Address: 

 
Eastgate, 
2 Castle Street, 
Castlefield, 
Manchester. 
M3 4LZ 

 
Contact: 

 
Lucy Dawson 

Order Number: Email request 

Production Number:  

Transmission Date:  

 
 THE DAIRY, 

OLD KING STREET FARM 
EWYAS HAROLD 
HEREFORDSHIRE 

HR2 0HB 
TELEPHONE: + 44 (0)1981 241580 
FACSIMILE:   + 44 (0)1981 241579 

e-mail: films@huntleyarchives.com 
www.huntleyarchives.com 

 

Production:    Museum of Liverpool (Football Immersive Film)  

Archive Charges:   
Use of 2 seconds footage from Film 5539 for usage in a Football Immersive 
film within the Museum of Liverpool over a 10 year term. 

  
£250.00 

Transfer Charges:   
   

 
Transmission/Usage fees:   
   

 
Total Net: 

 
£250.00 

Total VAT: 
(20%) 

 
£ 50.00 

Amount Due: £300.00 

Bank Details 
Barclays Bank Plc 
1-3 Broad Street 
Hereford 
HR4 9BH 
Sort Code: 20-39-64 
Account Name: Huntley Archives Ltd 
Account Number: 43453731 
 
IBAN Code – GB27 BARC 2039 6443 4537 31 
BIC CODE – BARCGB22 
 
 
VAT REGISTRATION NUMBER 466 2853 21 
TERMS:  PAYMENT PRIOR TO TRANSFER 
HUNTLEY FILM ARCHIVES LTD 
 
 
DIRECTORS: AMANDA HUNTLEY, ROBERT DEWAR 
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